

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).30143/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2009 in CWPT No.
2628/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

H.P. SCHEDULED TRIBES EMP.FEDN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HIMACHAL PRADESH S.V.K.K & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,permission to place addl.
documents on record,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONT.PET.(C)NO.27/2010

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr.K.C.Lamba, Adv.
Mr.Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr.Kartar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Tej Singh Varun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NP)

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.
Mr.Purvash Buttan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv(NP)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State of Himachal Pradesh has issued a Circular
on 07.09.2007 as regards the promotion of SCs/STs in the State

2

service. The said circular was challenged by the respondent
no.1 and the circular was quashed by the High Court by the
impugned judgment. Learned counsel appearing for the State
submits that the circular issued on 07.09.2007 has since been
withdrawn as the State intends to collect more details with
regard to representation of SCs/STs and to pass appropriate
orders within reasonable time i.e. approximately within three

months after collecting necessary details and datas. The petitioner would be at liberty to take appropriate steps, if any adverse order is passed. This Special Leave Petition and the Contempt Petition are thus disposed of finally.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar