

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30143/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2009 in CWPT No.2628/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

H.P. SCHEDULED TRIBES EMP.FEDN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL PRADESH S.V.K.K & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and I.A. No.7 appln. for extension of time and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh,Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Sharan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parnav Sachdeva,Adv.
for Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Yet again an application has been filed by the State of
Himachal Pradesh for extension of time for compliance of our order
dated 6.9.2012. In view of the averments made in the said application,
the time is extended till 31st January, 2013. I.A. No.7 stands
disposed of.

List this matter on 8th February, 2013.

Necessary status report be filed by the State along with an
affidavit before the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, the State of Himachal Pradesh is restrained
from making any promotion.

Counsel for respondent No.1 is permitted to file reply to
I.A. No.6, within a period of two weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER