

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.30143/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 18/09/2009 in CWPT No.2628/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P. SCHEDULED TRIBES EMP.FEDN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL PRADESH S.V.K.K & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Mattoo, Adv.  
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
for Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 6th February, 2013, circulated by  
learned counsel for the applicant- petitioner, the matter is  
adjourned by two weeks for filing reply/objections to the  
compliance report.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |  
|