

Æ

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 30143/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2009 in CWPT No. 2628/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P. SCHEDULED TRIBES EMP.FEDN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL PRADESH S.V.K.K & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 4th March, 2013 along with Contempt Petition
(Civil)..... (D.No. 5976 of 2013).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master