

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).30143/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2009 in CWPT No.2628/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P. SCHEDULED TRIBES EMP.FEDN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL PRADESH S.V.K.K & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

With
Contempt Petition(C) No. 91 of 2013 in SLP(C) 30143 of 2009

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For RR-1 Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

For State of H.P. Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing for the

State of H.P. made his submissions from 10.35 a.m. to 10.50 a.m.
Thereafter, Mr. Vijay

-2-

Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners made his submissions upto 11.10 a.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

BOOKS REFERRED :

(1968 (1) SCR 721 (at 733)

(1992) Suppl. 3 SCC 217 (at 631 at 691)

(2012) 10 SCC 235